
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600084973 WEAR RING; CASING; SUCTION SIDE; PART
NUMBER: 1510; ARTICLE
NUMBER:505351157104QK6; SECTIONAL DRAWING:
1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP;HO
RIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE:
MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIALNUMBERS:
T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP SUCTION FLANGE:
DN 65XPN 16
 RF;DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP
CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD:89.6 METER;
PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRESSURE:
9.
9 BAR; PUMP ASPER DATA SHEET: T471900004;
SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL;
MAKE:JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL ARRANGEMENT:
CIRCULATI ON O
F PUMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24 BAR;
FLUID HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCE S.A. S; AP
PLICATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001,FORPHASE-IV,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

H-STATION.

2 3600084974 IMPELLER RING; PART NUMBER: 2450; ARTICLE
NUMBER: 505351099104Q01;SECTIONAL DRAWING:
1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE
STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP
SERIAL NUMBERS:T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP
SUCTION FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE
FLA
NGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR;
TOTAL HEAD: 89.6 METER;PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM;
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER
 DATASHEET: T471900004; SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE5610; SEAL
ARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPED MEDIU
M; T
EST PRESSURE: 24BAR; FLUID HANDLED:
DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP MANUFACTURER:
SULZERENSIVAL - MORET FRANCE S.A.S;
APPLICATION: DM  WATE
R WET COMPRESSIONFORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001,FOR
PHASE-IV,H-STATION.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

3 3600084975 IMPELLER NUT; PART NUMBER: 2912; ARTICLE
NUMBER: 505351295104; SECTIONALDRAWING:
1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE STA
GE;CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANG E
: DN 40XPN16RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR;
TOTAL HEAD: 89.6 METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920RPM;
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER
DAT
A SHEET: T471900004;SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610;
SEALARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; T EST
PRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUIDHANDLED:
DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP MANUFACTURER:
SULZER ENSIVAL - MORETFRANCE S.A.S;
APPLICATION: DM WAT ER WE
T COMPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP;KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FOR PHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

         1 EA

4 3600084976 BEARING; RADIAL BALL; ANTIFRICTION; PART          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NUMBER: 3011; ARTICLE NUMBER:G324007310;
SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176; REQUIRED FOR
PUMP; HO
RIZONTAL;SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE:
MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS:T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN16
RF; DISCHARGEFLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP
CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD: 89.6METER;
PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9
.9
 BAR; PUMP AS PERDATA SHEET: T471900004;
SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE:
JOHNCRANE 5610; SEAL ARRANGEMENT:
CIRCULATION  OF
 PUMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUID
HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCE S.A.S;  APP
LICATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

5 3600084977 BEARING; RADIAL ROLLER; ANTIFRICTION; PART
NUMBER: 3012; ARTICLE NUMBER:G419000310;
SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176; REQUIRED FOR
PUMP; H
ORIZONTAL;SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE:
MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS:T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN 16
 RF; DISCHARGEFLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP
CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD: 89.6METER;
PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRESSURE:
9.
9 BAR; PUMP AS PERDATA SHEET: T471900004;
SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE:
JOHNCRANE 5610; SEAL ARRANGEMENT:
CIRCULATI ON O
F PUMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24 BAR;
FLUID HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCE S.A. S; AP
PLICATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

H-STATION.

6 3600084978 LABYRINTH DISC AT BEARING NDS; PART NUMBER:
3711.1; ARTICLE NUMBER:505351108104;
SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176; REQUIRED FOR
PUMP; HORI
ZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR
40-315; PUMP SERIALNUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1
TO 6; PUMP SUCTION FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF
;DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP
CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD:89.6 METER;
PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRESSURE:
9. 9 B
AR; PUMP ASPER DATA SHEET: T471900004; SHAFT
SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE:JOHN
CRANE 5610; SEAL ARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION
OF PU
MPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUID
HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCE S.A.S; APPLICA
TION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

H-STATION.

7 3600084979 LABYRINTH DISC AT BEARING DS; PART NUMBER:
3711.2; ARTICLE NUMBER:505351107104;
SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176; REQUIRED FOR
PUMP; HORIZ
ONTAL; SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR
40-315; PUMP SERIALNUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1
TO 6; PUMP SUCTION FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 R F
;DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP
CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD:89.6 METER;
PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRESSURE:
9.9  B
AR; PUMP ASPER DATA SHEET: T471900004; SHAFT
SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE:JOHN
CRANE 5610; SEAL ARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION
O F P
UMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUID
HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCE S.A.S; A PPLI
CATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

H-STATION.

8 3600084980 NUT; BEARING;PART NUMBER: 3712; ARTICLE
NUMBER: GA11001010; SECTIONALDRAWING:
1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN
 40XPN16RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL
HEAD: 89.6 METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920RPM;
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER
DAT A S
HEET: T471900004;SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610;
SEALARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; TEST  PRE
SSURE: 24 BAR; FLUIDHANDLED: DEMINRALIZED
WATER; PUMP MANUFACTURER: SULZER ENSIVAL -
MORETFRANCE S.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER
WET CO
MPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP;KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FOR PHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

9 3600085001 WASHER; LOCK NUT; BEARING; PART NUMBER:
3713; ARTICLE NUMBER:GC10001010; SECTIONAL
DRAWING: 1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP;
HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315;
PUMP SERIAL NUMBERS:T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6;
PUMP SUCTION FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISC H
ARGEFLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP CAPACITY:
16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD: 89.6METER; PUMP
SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9
BAR; P UM
P AS PERDATA SHEET: T471900004; SHAFT SEAL:
SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHNCRANE
5610; SEAL ARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF
PUMPE D M
EDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUID HANDLED:
DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCE S.A.S; APPLICAT ION:
 DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION FORWARDING
PUMP; KKS: 61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001,
FORPHASE-IV, H-STATION.

         2 EA

10 3600085002 O-RING; FOR IMPELLER NUT; PART NUMBER: 4552;          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MATERIAL: FKM; SECTIONALDRAWING: 1243176;
REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL; SINGLE
STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN
 40XPN16RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL
HEAD: 89.6 METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920RPM;
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER
DAT A S
HEET: T471900004;SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610;
SEALARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; TEST  PRE
SSURE: 24 BAR; FLUIDHANDLED: DEMINRALIZED
WATER; PUMP MANUFACTURER: SULZER ENSIVAL -
MORETFRANCE S.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER
WET CO
MPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP;KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001,FOR PHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

11 3600085003 GASKET; FOR VOLUTE CASING; PART NUMBER:
4590.1; MATERIAL: PTFE; ARTICLENUMBER:

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

E810339T94; SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176;
REQUIRED FOR
 PUMP;HORIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP
SERIALNUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP
SUCTION FLANGE: D N
 65XPN16 RF;DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF;
PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD:89.6
METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PR
ES
SURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP ASPER DATA SHEET:
T471900004; SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL
SEAL; MAKE:JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL
ARRANGEMENT: CI RCU
LATION OF PUMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24
BAR; FLUID HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER;
PUMP MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRAN CE S
.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

12 3600085004 FLAT GASKET; FOR BEARING COVER NDS; PART          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NUMBER: 4590.2; MATERIAL: NBR;ARTICLE
NUMBER: 505351523601; SECTIONAL DRAWING:
1243176; RE
QUIRED FORPUMP; HORIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMPSERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP
SUCTION
FLANGE: DN65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN
40XPN16 RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR;TOTAL
HEAD: 89.6 METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DI SC
HARGE PRESSURE: 9.9BAR; PUMP AS PER DATA
SHEET: T471900004; SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICALSEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL
ARRAN GEM
ENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPEDMEDIUM; TEST
PRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUID HANDLED:
DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMPMANUFACTURER:
SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
 FRANCE S.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATERWET
COMPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

13 3600085005 O-RING; FOR BEARING COVER DS; PART NUMBER:          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4610.2; MATERIAL: NBR;ARTICLE NUMBER:
SP-A001474; SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176;
REQUIRED F
ORPUMP; HORIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMPSERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP
SUCTION FLANGE:
DN65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16
RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR;TOTAL HEAD: 89.6
METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PRE
SSURE: 9.9BAR; PUMP AS PER DATA SHEET:
T471900004; SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICALSEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL
ARRANGEMENT: CIRCU
LATION OF PUMPEDMEDIUM; TEST PRESSURE: 24
BAR; FLUID HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER;
PUMPMANUFACTURER: SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FR ANCE S
.A.S; APPLICATION: DMWATER WET COMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001,FOR PHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

14 3600085006 O-RING; FOR BACK DEFLECTOR; PART NUMBER:          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4610.3; MATERIAL: NBR; ARTICLENUMBER:
E129050591; SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176;
REQUIRED FOR
 PUMP;HORIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP
SERIALNUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP
SUCTION FLANGE: D N
 65XPN16 RF;DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF;
PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD:89.6
METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE PR
ES
SURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP ASPER DATA SHEET:
T471900004; SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL
SEAL; MAKE:JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL
ARRANGEMENT: CI RCU
LATION OF PUMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24
BAR; FLUID HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER;
PUMP MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRAN CE S
.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

15 3600085007 O-RING; FOR FRONT DEFLECTOR; PART NUMBER:
4610.4; MATERIAL: NBR; ARTICLENUMBER:
E129050591; SECTIONAL DRAWING: 1243176;
REQUIRED FO
R PUMP;HORIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP
SERIALNUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP
SUCTION FLANGE: DN
 65XPN16 RF;DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF;
PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD:89.6
METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGE P
RES
SURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP ASPER DATA SHEET:
T471900004; SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE MECHANICAL
SEAL; MAKE:JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL
ARRANGEMENT: C IRCU
LATION OF PUMPED MEDIUM; TESTPRESSURE: 24
BAR; FLUID HANDLED: DEMINRALIZED WATER;
PUMP MANUFACTURER:SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRA NCE S
.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER WETCOMPRESSION
FORWARDING PUMP; KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FORPHASE-IV,

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

H-STATION.

16 3600085008 COUPLING KEY; PART NUMBER: 6700; ARTICLE
NUMBER: B8607075H2; SECTIONALDRAWING:
1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE STAGE
;CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANGE:
DN 40XPN16RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR;
TOTAL HEAD: 89.6 METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920RPM;
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER DA
TA
 SHEET: T471900004;SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610;
SEALARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; TES T P
RESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUIDHANDLED: DEMINRALIZED
WATER; PUMP MANUFACTURER: SULZER ENSIVAL -
MORETFRANCE S.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER
WET
 COMPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP;KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FOR PHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

17 3600085009 IMPELLER KEY; PART NUMBER: 6710; ARTICLE
NUMBER: 505351519101; SECTIONALDRAWING:
1243176; REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE STA
GE;CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR 40-315; PUMP SERIAL
NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1TO 6; PUMP SUCTION
FLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANG E
: DN 40XPN16RF; PUMP CAPACITY: 16.5 M3/HR;
TOTAL HEAD: 89.6 METER; PUMP SPEED: 2920RPM;
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER
DAT
A SHEET: T471900004;SHAFT SEAL: SINGLE
MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN CRANE 5610;
SEALARRANGEMENT: CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; T EST
PRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUIDHANDLED:
DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP MANUFACTURER:
SULZER ENSIVAL - MORETFRANCE S.A.S;
APPLICATION: DM WAT ER WE
T COMPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP;KKS:
61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FOR PHASE-IV,
H-STATION.

         1 EA

18 2300049524 COUPLING; RADEX N50 NANA/ DBSE 100 MM;          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page17 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SPACER: RADEX N50; PUMP SIDEBORE: 32H7;
MOTOR SIDE BORE: 55H7; MAKE: KTR; MATERIAL:
STAINLES
S STEEL316; REQUIRED FOR PUMP; HORIZONTAL;
SINGLE STAGE; CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE: MFR40-315;
PUMP SERIAL NUMBERS: T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6;
 PUMP SUCTIONFLANGE: DN 65XPN16 RF;
DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16 RF; PUMP
CAPACITY:16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD: 89.6 METER;
PUMP SPEE D:
2920 RPM; DISCHARGEPRESSURE: 9.9 BAR; PUMP
AS PER DATA SHEET: T471900004; SHAFT
SEAL:SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE: JOHN
CRANE 5 610;
 SEAL ARRANGEMENT:CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; TEST PRESSURE: 24 BAR; FLUID
HANDLED:DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER: SU LZER
ENSIVAL - MORET FRANCES.A.S; APPLICATION: DM
WATER WET COMPRESSION FORWARDING PUMP;
KKS:61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001, FOR PHASE -IV,
H
-STATION.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page18 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

19 2300049525 SEAL; MECHANICAL; SULZER PART NUMBER: 4200;
MANUFACTURER: JOHN CRANE;REQUIRED FOR
PUMP; HORIZONTAL; SINGLE STAGE;
CENTRIFUGAL; TYPE
: MFR40-315; PUMP SERIAL NUMBERS:
T471900004/50/20/1 TO 6; PUMP SUCTIONFLANGE:
DN 65XPN16 RF; DISCHARGE FLANGE: DN 40XPN16
RF; PUM P
 CAPACITY:16.5 M3/HR; TOTAL HEAD: 89.6 METER;
PUMP SPEED: 2920 RPM; DISCHARGEPRESSURE:
9.9 BAR; PUMP AS PER DATA SHEET: T47190000 4;
 SHAFT SEAL:SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL; MAKE:
JOHN CRANE 5610; SEAL
ARRANGEMENT:CIRCULATION OF PUMPED
MEDIUM; TEST PRESSURE: 24 BAR;  FL
UID HANDLED:DEMINRALIZED WATER; PUMP
MANUFACTURER: SULZER ENSIVAL - MORET
FRANCES.A.S; APPLICATION: DM WATER WET
COMPRESSION FO RWAR
DING PUMP; KKS:61/62/63GHC11AP001/12AP001,
FOR PHASE-IV, H-STATION.

         1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page19 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Procurement of Demin Water WetC forwarding pump for phase-IV, H-station,

Al Aweer plant.

Contact:

Mohamed Safik: 04-81-40306/mohamed.sait@dewa.gov.ae;

Zamir Usman Bhai Alware: 04-81-40304/Zamir.Alware@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page20 of 21 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012406172
DATE : 27.12.2024

REQ TITLE : Procurement of Demin Water

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 16.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012406549

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page21 of 21 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


